. Datere 6 Schweikud-

TOWN BUDGET

FOR 2025

TOWN OF CONCORD
IN

ERIE COUNTY
VILLAGES WITHIN TOWN

. SPRINGVILLE

2025 Adopted

CERTIFICATION OF TOWN CLERK

,TOWN CLERK,
CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
THE 2025 BUDGET OF THE TOWN OF CONCORD AS ADOPTED ON
11/14/2024.
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TOWN OF CONCORD

SCHEDULE OF SALARIES OF ELECTED AND APPOINTED

OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

2025

SUPERVISOR

DEPUTY TOWN SUPERVISOR

BOOKKEEPER TO SUPERVISOR

SECRETARY TO SUPERVISOR

COUNCIL MEMBER

TOWN CLERK

DEPUTY TOWN CLERK

CLERK PT (TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE)
REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS (TOWN CLERK)
SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS

CREW CHIEF

MOTOR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR

MOTOR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PT-SEASONAL-HWY
TOWN JUSTICE - JUDGE ’
TOWN JUSTICE - JUDGE

CLERKS TO T/JUSTICE PT

COURT OFFICER PT (2 OFFICIERS)

TOWN ATTORNEY

TOWN PROSECUTOR PT

ASSESSOR

BOARD ASSESSMENT REVIEW CHAIRMAN
BOARD ASSESSMENT REVIEW 4
ASSESSMENT CLERK

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER PT

CEO- CLERK PT

TOWN PLANNING BOARD CHAIRMAN
MEMBER TOWN PLANNING BOARD 6
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS - CHAIRMAN
MEMBER ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 4
RECREATION SPECIALIST

RECREATION ATTENDANTS

CONCORD VAN COORDINATOR

CONCORD VAN DRIVERS (2 DRIVERS)
CARETAKER PT

NATURAL DISASTER SERVICES COORDINATOR
DOG CONTROL OFFICER

PARK SUPERINTENDENT

PARK ATTENDANT

CEMETERY SUPERINTENDENT

CEMETERY LABORER

TOWN HISTORIAN PT

KISSING BRIDGE WATER ATTENDANT
KB/CRANERIDGE SEWER SUPERINTENDENT
KB/CRANERIDGE SEWER ATTENDANT

48,000.00
3,700.00
62,000.00
26.00
11,000.00
61,000.00
42,000.00
1,500.00
3,150.00
73,500.00
32.60
31.50
20.00
23,300.00
23,300.00
20.50
22.00
28,000.00
8,500.00
29.45
125.00
100.00
21.98
22,000.00
20,000.00
19.00
2,060.00
1,246.00
125.00
100.00
23.00
17.00
1,500.00
17.00
20.00
2,900.00
9,700.00
1,000.00
23.50

PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER HOUR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER HOUR
PER MEETING
PER MEETING
PER HOUR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR
PER HOUR
PERYEAR
PERYEAR
PER MEETING
PER MEETING
PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER YEAR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PERYEAR
PERYEAR
PER YEAR
PER HOUR

1,000.00 PER YEAR

31.50
2,500.00
32.50
60,000.00
28,000.00

PER HOUR
PER YEAR
PER HOUR
PER YEAR
PER YEAR
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Town of Concord, New York
2025 Adopted
General Fund A Townwide
Computation of Tax Rate

Rate 2023 Rate 2024 Rate 2025
Budget Appropriations 1,410,387.58 1,493,103.99 1,652,767.61
Less: Estimated Revenues 322,769.00 355,790.00 348,826.00
Appropriated Fund Balance 0.00 65,000.00 100,000.00
Amount To Be Raised By Taxation 1,087,618.58 1,072,313.99 1,203,941.61
Assessed Valuation 271,957,948 273,593,257 277,026,574
Rate Per Thousand of 3.999216 3.919373 4.345943

Assessed Valuation
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Town of Concord, New York
2025 Adopted
General Fund B Town Outside Village
Computation of Tax Rate

Rate 2023 Rate 2024 Rate 2025
Budget Appropriations 901,700.92 1,019,299.00 1,191,223.50
Less: Estimated Revenues 880,000.00 504,000.00 923,500.00
Appropriated Fund Balance 21,700.92 115,299.00 267,723.50

Amount To Be Raised By Taxation 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Town of Concord, New York
2025 Adopted
Highway Fund DA Townwide - Bridges and Culverts
Computation of Tax Rate

Rate 2023 Rate 2024 Rate 2025
Budget Appropriations 20,000.00 35,000.00 50,000.00
Less: Estimated Revenues 80.00 25.00 25.00
Appropriated Fund Balance 0.00 -14,488.00 0.00
Amount To Be Raised By Taxation 19,920.00 49,463.00 49,975.00
Assessed Valuation 271,957,948 273,593,257 277,026,574
Rate Per Thousand of 0.073247 0.180790 0.180398

Assessed Valuation
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Town of Concord, New York

2025 Adopted

Highway Fund DB Town Outside Village

Budget Appropriations

Less: Estimated Revenues
Appropriated Fund Balance
Amount To Be Raised By Taxation
Assessed Valuation

Rate Per Thousand of
Assessed Valuation

Rate 2023

1,461,703.57

1,131,568.07

0.00

330,135.50

165,957,419

1.989278

Computation of Tax Rate

Rate 2024

1,516,708.46

1,225,651.16

55,000.00

236,057.30

167,643,444

1.408091

Rate 2025

1,682,826.66

1,340,454.00

100,000.00

242,372.66

169,811,605

1.427303
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Town of Concord, New York
2025 Adopted
Van Fund
Computation of Tax Rate

Rate 2023 Rate 2024 Rate 2025
Budget Appropriations 56,783.00 44,719.00 44,679.00
Less: Estimated Revenues 56,783.00 44,719.00 44,679.00
Appropriated Fund Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amount To Be Raised By Taxation 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Town of Concord, New York
2025 Adopted
Joint Youth Fund
Computation of Tax Rate

Rate 2023 Rate 2024 Rate 2025
Budget Appropriations 122,500.00 142,500.00 142,500.00
Less: Estimated Revenues 122,500.00 142,500.00 142,500.00
Appropriated Fund Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amount To Be Raised By Taxation 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Town of Concord, New York

Budget Appropriations

Less: Estimated Revenues
Appropriated Fund Balance
Amount To Be Raised By Taxation
Assessed Valuation

Rate Per Thousand of
Assessed Valuation

2025 Adopted
Library Fund
Computation of Tax Rate

Rate 2023

8,000.00

5.00

0.00

7,995.00

271,957,948

0.029398

Rate 2024

4,000.00

480.00

0.00

3,520.00

273,593,257

0.012866

Rate 2025
4,000.00
500.00
0.00
3,500.00
277,026,574

0.012634
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Town of Concord, New York

2025 Adopted

Concord Fire Protection District

Budget Appropriations

Less: Estimated Revenues
Appropriated Fund Balance
Amount To Be Raised By Taxation
Assessed Valuation

Rate Per Thousand of
Assessed Valuation

Computation of Tax Rate

Rate 2023

725,160.38

30.00

0.00

725,130.38

159,783,558

4.538204

Rate 2024

733,988.02

3,500.00

0.00

730,488.02

161,628,781

4.519542

Rate 2025

750,484.78

3,800.00

0.00

746,684.78

163,776,566

4.559167



1 obeg

0T'L 00°02v ‘12 00°000°02 00°00002 TI°8T0‘T- GL 69E'ET Te10], syyouag sakojdurg
0T"L 0002712 00°00002 00°000702 T1°8T0°T- GL'69E’CT e0],
0T°L 00°02% ‘12 00°00002 00°0000Z 11°810°1- GL 69E’ET 800648 30URINSUJ UOLESUSAUIO)) SIOIOM
SLIIANAE HHAOTINA
SLIIANAT ATXOTING
A BL P90 ‘VZL Z0°886 ‘80L 20°886/80L 96'8GG ETL 8%°9T¥’00L [e10], A19FeS 2114nd
AR 8L°¥90'vTL 20°886‘80L 20°886‘80L 96855 ‘ETL 8% 9T¥‘00L [e10L
000 00°0 00°'0 00°0 00°0 £9°8LL'Y 8Y°0TYEIS Suipuny [ejusws]ddng S1SUIO) SUOMOIA]
00°€ 9%°G0% ‘L2 v2 L0992 vZ° L0992 ¥2°L0992 T6°0£8°6¢ LY'0TYELS 90UB[RGUIY PIOOUOD IS8
€€ 0~ 00°970°0LT 00°9T19 ‘0LT 00°9T9°0LT 00°9TL‘¥9T 00°022°'%6 9y 0IPEAS SpIemy Q0IAIg
11°0 00'00G ‘LT 00°08% ‘LT 00°08F ‘LT ¥6°066/LZ 0L°980°G8 S¥01H€4S sosuadxg Auedwoy) 211
00°€ 19°009 ‘82 8G°L9L'LZ 8G°L9L LZ 85 L9L'LT 28°856'92 Py OIPEIS Auedwo)) s11,] uoisog
00°€ 6S°LL6'GOT 98'068°Z0T 98°068°Z0T 98'068720T 70'v68'66 £F'0THEIS onadundg
00°¢ 96°19Z'L8T LT €1818T LT €T818T LT'€18°18T SV L6G'6LT T 0THEAS SI9UI0D UOMON
00°€ 96°L92°L8T LT €1818T LT €18°181 LT'€18°18T £6°670 ‘%81 IF'0THEIS PI02U0Y) IsBH
NOILOALOYd T
ALSIVS Or1dnd
00'0 00°000°S 00°000°G 00°000°S 00°0 G9°0€T [e30], Hoddng JUSWISAOL) [BISUSD
00°0 00°000°s 00°000'G 00°000‘S 00'0 59 0€T [E10L
00°0 00°000°S 00°000°G 00°000°G 00°0 00°0 7066148 pu] Jussunuo)
00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 G9°0€T 17'68614S SuonNA AUnoy) oL
SINHLI TVIOHdS
JNOddNS INANNIFAOD TVIANAD
SNOILVI¥dOYddY
% 6202 y20¢ y20c 7202/TE/LO €zoze
sbueyn 3ebpng 39bpng 3ebpng 03 sonuoAdY senusasy (veoz/ce/T1)
quenzeg Ppesodoad POTITPOK poxdopy /seana Tpusdxy /sean3tpuedxy LHDANd AELJOQYV S7T0T
NOLLDHALOUd TATA QIOONGCD

TIODONOD 40O NMOL



Zz ©obeg

00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00'0 00°'0 BoL
00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 630¥4S aIeyS [e19pa]
ATV TV IEHAHT
00°0 00'0 00°'0 00°0 00°0 000 eL
00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 0070 00°0 680€48 PIV 9jBlIS
[CINACARARY
000 00°0 00°0 00°0 0070 00°0 810,
00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°'0 00°0 0LLTIS weid0id PIBMY 90]AI9S WOL] SPUN]
SHOVNOS TVOOT SNOANV TIHOSIN
LG°8 00°008°¢ 00°006°¢€ 00°006°¢ £0°710'2 L0819 ‘2ZET Telol,
LG8 00°008°€ 00°006°‘¢ 00°006’¢€ £€0°%10°2 L0*8T9‘CET T0¥TaS sgurures] 7 1S203U]
ALIHJOEd ANV AHINOW A0 98N
12°¢ 8L 789 79¥L z0°88% ‘0¢EL z0°88%‘0€EL 20°88% ‘0€EL LL"€0E'STL [e10],
12°2 8L°¥89‘9VL z0'88¥ ‘0EL z0°887 ‘0EL Z0°88% ‘0EL LLTE0E'GZL 100148 soxe, Apadold ey
SEXVL ALYHdOUd TVHI
SHOANHATI
ve e 8L"¥8F ‘0GL 20886 '€EL 20°886‘CEL 68 0VS‘2IL 88°916'CTL SNOILVRIAOUddY TVIOL
00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 0L
00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 6'10664S SpUtL] JOTIQ 0, Joysuel],
SANNA YFHIO O SULISNVIL
SUFASNYUL ANNLIHINE
% TA LA vzoze vzoze ¥Z0Z/TE/LO €202
sbHueyp 3ebpng a1sbpng a8bpng 07 senusasy senuaADYy (veoz/ee/11)
queoaeg Pesodoxd POTITPOW poadopy /seanyTpuedxy /seani tpusdxd LIDANI FALdOAV STOT
NOILDALOYd TdId MIOIONOD

TYODNOD 40 NAOL



¢ obeg

ve'e 8L°V8¥ 0GL 20°886 ‘EEL 20°886°€EL S8°0¥S‘2TL 88°916'€TL SHOUNOS YFHLO ® SHANHATI TVIOL

000 00°0 00°0 00°0 02" 19661~ 96700 PV I~ HONVTIVE ANNA CHLVIIdOAYddY

00°0 000 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 sealasey] pereridorddy

ve'e 8L°p8Y '0GL 20°886°¢€EL 20886 °EEL 50°2067¢2¢EL ¥8°126'LS8 SHANTATI TVIOL
% 9202 v2oc ¥20e v20gZ/1E/LO €202

abuey) 3abpng 3ebpng 3ebpng 03 SenNuDAdY SoNUSADY (veoe/ee/11)

queoxsg Posodoxd POTITPON poadopy /seany tpuedxg /seaniTpusdxy LADANI TLLAOAYV ST0T

NOILDHLOYd TIId TIOONOD
TQIODNOD 4O NMOL



Town of Concord, New York
2025 Adopted
Craneridge Lighting District
Computation of Tax Rate

Rate 2023 Rate 2024 Rate 2025
Budget Appropriations . 25,000.00 24,999.63 0.00
Less: Estimated Revenues 0.00 600.00 0.00
Appropriated Fund Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00
Amodunt To Be Raised By Taxation 25,000.00 24,399.63 0.00
Number of Units In District 183 183 183

Rate Per Unit 136.61 133.33 0.00
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Town of Concord, New York
2025 Adopted
Craneridge Sewer District
Computation of Tax Rate

Budget Appropriations

Less: Estimated Revenues
Appropriated Fund Balance
Amount To Be Raised By Taxation
Number of Units In District

Rate Per Unit

Rate 2023

185,593.75

200.00

0.00

185,393.75

206

899.97

Rate 2024

186,532.08

15,000.00

0.00

171,532.08

206

832.68

Rate 2025
190,967.64
20,000.00
0.00
170,967.64
206

829.94
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Town of Concord, New York
2025 Adopted
Kissing Bridge Sewer District
Computation of Tax Rate

Budget Appropriations $ 73,021.22
Less: Estimated Revenues $ 1,650.00
Appropriated Fund Balance S -

Amount To Be Raised By Taxation $ 71,371.22

Kissing Bridge pays 75% of the budget. The balance of the levy as follows per equivalent
dwelling units.

Rate 2023 Rate 2024 Rate 2025
1 home = EDU 901 739.52 794.99
1/3 Acre of portion thereof = S 14.00

Total Cost

SBL# # of Land Units #of EDU's Per Parcel
275.00-2-8.1 : 53,528.43
275.20-1-1 1 1 808.99
275.20-1-2 1 14.00
275.20-1-3 1 1 808.99
275.20-1-4 2 1 822,99
275.20-1-5 1 1 808.99
275.20-1-6 1 1 808.99
275.20-1-7 1 1 808.99
275.20-1-8 1 1 808.99
275.20-1-9 1 14.00
275.20-1-10 1 1 808.99
275.20-1-11 1 14.00
275.20-1-12 1 1 808.99
275.20-1-13 1 1 808.99
275.20-1-14 8 112.00
275.20-1-16.1 0 0 -
275.20-1-16-2 45 630.00
276.03-1-7 1 1 808.99
276.03-1-8 1 808.99
276.03-1-9 1 14.00
276.03-1-10 1 1 808.99
276.03-1-11 1 1 808.99
276.03-1-12 1 1 808.99
276.03-1-13 1 1 808.99
276.03-1-14 1 1 808.99
276.03-1-15 3 1 836.99
276.03-1-16 1 1 808.99
276.13-1-1 - 1 1 808.99
276.13-1-2 2 1 822.99
Total 82 21 71,371.22
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Budget Appropriations

Less: Estimated Revenues
Appropriated Fund Balance
Amount To Be Raised By Taxation

SBL#
275.20-1-2
275-20-1-1
275.20-1-3
275.20-1-4
275.20-1-5
275.20-1-6
275.20-1-7
275.20-1-8
275.20-1-9
275.20-1-10
275.20-1-11
275.20-1-12
275.20-1-13
276.13-1-1
276.13-1-2

Total

# of Units

W W W wNwWNhNWwWWwwwwwwnN

B
N

Town of Concord, New York

2025 Adopted

Kissing BridgeWater District
Computation of Tax Rate

s
$
$
S

Rate 2023
334.05

Rate 2024
557.4

_ Total Cost

of Parcel
1,197.86
1,796.79
1,796.79
1,796.79
1,796.79
1,796.79
1,796.79
1,796.79
1,197.86
1,796.79
1,197.86
1,796.79
1,796.79
1,796.79
1,796.79

$ 25,155.06

Rate 2025
598.93
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Town of Concord, New York
2025 Adopted
Trevett Road Water District
Computation of Tax Rate

Budget Appropriations $ 2,499.98
Less: Estimated Revenues S -
Appropriated Fund Balance S -
Amount To Be Raised By Taxation S 2,499.98

Rate Per Lot

Rate 2023 Rate 2024 Rate 2025
Developed Lots 58.66 58.78 61.18
Vacant Lots 6.95 6.98 7.54

Parcels and rates on next page



Town of Concord, New York
2025 Adopted
Trevett Road Water District
Computation of Tax Rate

Number of Number of Rate 2024 Rate 2025
SBL# Developed Lots Vacant Lots 6.98 or 58.78 7.54 0r61.18
274.00-3-5 0 0 0 0
274.00-3-6 1 6.98 7.54
274.00-3-7 1 58.78 61.18
274.01-1-1.1 1 58.78 61.18
274.01-1-1.21 1 58.78 61.18
274.01-1-1.22 1 58.78 61.18
274,01-1-1.2 1 58.78 61.18
274,01-1-5.1 1 58.78 61.18
274.01-1-5.2 0 0 0 0
274.01-1-6 1 58.78 61.18
274.01-1-6/A 1 58.78 61.18
274.01-1-7 1 58.78 61.18
274.01-1-8 1 58.78 61.18
274.01-1-9 1 58,78 61.18
274.01-1-10 1 58.78 61.18
274.01-1-11 1 58.78 61.18
274.01-1-12 1 58.78 61.18
274.01-1-13 1 58.78 61.18
274.01-1-14 1 6.98 7.54
274.01-1-15 1 6.98 7.54
274.01-1-16.1 1 58.78 61.18
274.01-1-16.2 1 58.78 61.18
274.01-1-16.3 1 58.78 61.18
274.01-1-17.1 1 58.78 61.18
274-03-1-1.11 1 58.78 61.18
274-03-1-1.21 1 58.78 61.18
274-03-1-2 1 58.78 61.18
274-03-1-3 1 58.78 61.18
274-03-1-4 1 58,78 61.18
274-03-1-5 1 58.78 61.18
274-03-1-6 1 58.78 61.18
274-03-1-7 1 58.78 61.18
274-03-1-8 1 58.78 61.18
274-03-1-9 1 58.78 61.18
274-03-1-10 1 58.78 61.18
274-03-1-11 1 58.78 61.18
274-03-1-12 1 58.78 61.18
274-03-1-13 1 58.78 61.18
274-03-1-14.11 1 58.78 61.18
274-03-1-14.12 1 58.78 61.18
274-03-1-14.2 1 6.98 7.54
274-03-1-15 1 6.98 7.54
274-03-1-16 1 58.78 61.18
274-03-1-17 1 58.78 61.18
274-03-1-18.1 1 6.98 7.54
274-03-1-18.2 1 58.78 61.18
274-03-1-19 1 58.78 61.18
274-03-1-20 1 6.98 7.54
274-03-1-21 1 58.78 61.18

Total 40 7 2,400.06 2,499.98
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Town of Concord, New York
2025 Adopted
Cattaraugus Street Water District
Computation of Tax Rate

Budget Appropriations

Less: Estimated Revenues
Appropriated Fund Balance
Amount To Be Raised By Taxation

Number of Units 9

Rate 2023
Connected Units 634.50
Unconnected Units 584.50
SBL# User Fee
347.02-1-15.12 50.00
347.02-1-12
347.08-4-4 50.00
347.08-4-5
347.02-1-19
347.02-1-17.2
347.02-1-17.1
347.02-1-18 50.00
347.02-1-20.1 50.00
Total 200.00

s
$
$
$

5,951.90

5,951.90

Rate Per Unit

Rate 2024

633.87
583.87

Debt
639.10

639.10

639.10

639.10

639.10

639.10

639.10

639.10

639.10

5,751.90

Rate 2025

689.10
639.10

Total Tax
689.10

639.10
689.10
639.10
639.10

1639.10
639.10
689.10
689.10

5,951.90
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